similar  to  Plaintiff's  registered  trademarks  Glucon-D

and/or Glucon-C® and associated trade dress which is

deceptively similar to Plaintiff's packaging;

(vi) decree for the amount so found due be passed in

favour  of  Plaintiff  or  a  Decree  for  damages  for  the

amount of the tune of Rs. 1,00,77,000/- (INR One crore

seventy-seven  thousand  only)  or  such  higher  sum  as

may be determined by this Hon'ble Court in its discretion

be passed against Defendants and in favour of Plaintiff;

(vii) a mandatory injunction against all  Defendants to

take  down and  ensure  that  no  further  listings  of  such